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Human Services Park County Senior Coalition Fairplay General operating support $5,000.00

Civic and Community Peak to Peak Pickleball Club Buena Vista New pickleball courts $10,000.00

Human Services Salida Senior Citizens, Inc. Salida Food bank refrigeration $5,000.00

Education Summit County Library Foundation Frisco Library expansion and renovation $25,000.00

Human Services The Buddy Program, Inc. Aspen General operating support $5,000.00

Civic and Community Mountain Valley Horse Rescue McCoy Direct care of equines $5,000.00

Human Services Advocates for Children Parker General operating support $5,000.00

Human Services Aurora Interchurch Task Force, Inc. Aurora General operating support $10,000.00

Human Services Denver Inner City Parish, Inc. Denver General operating support $5,000.00

Arts and Culture Forney Museum Denver General operating support $2,500.00

Human Services Hands of The Carpenter Golden General operating support $5,000.00

Human Services Headwaterslife, Inc. Greenwood Village OneFamily Outreach program $5,000.00

Health Khesed Wellness A Colorado Nonprofit Corporation Edgewater Mental health services $5,000.00

Civic and Community Metro Volunteers Denver Senior volunteer projects in rural communities $20,000.00

Human Services Mile High Ministries Denver General operating support $10,000.00

Human Services Parker Senior Center, Inc. Parker Meals program $5,000.00

Human Services Shaka Franklin Foundation for Youth Denver General operating support $15,000.00

Human Services Wellspring Community Castle Rock General operating support $2,500.00

Civic and Community Colorado Feline Foster Rescue Morrison General operating support $2,500.00

Civic and Community Denver Dumb Friends League Denver Direct care of equines $5,000.00

Civic and Community Longhopes Donkey Shelter, Inc. Bennett Direct care of equines $6,500.00

Human Services CARE Housing, Inc. Fort Collins Housing resident services $10,000.00

Civic and Community Leveraging Local Leaders Loveland General operating support $5,000.00

Civic and Community Front Range Freedom Rescue, Inc. Boulder General operating support $2,500.00

Civic and Community W.O.L.F. Sanctuary Laporte General operating support $2,500.00
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Education Phillips County Family Education Services, Inc. Holyoke General operating support $3,000.00

Civic and Community Roundhouse Preservation, Inc. Hugo Roundhouse restoration $10,000.00

Civic and Community Northeastern Colorado Feral Cat Coalition Sterling General operating support $1,000.00

Human Services Karis, Inc. Grand Junction Attainable housing $10,000.00

Education Roaring Fork Valley Early Learning Fund Glenwood Springs General operating support $5,000.00

Civic and Community Town of Grand Lake Grand Lake Grand Lake Community House $10,000.00

Civic and Community Colorado Animal Rescue Glenwood Springs Spay and neuter program $2,500.00

Civic and Community WindWalkers Equine Assisted Learning and Therapy Center Carbondale Direct care of equines $5,000.00

Human Services Gateway-Unaweep Fire Department, Inc. Gateway Wildfire brush truck $10,000.00

Human Services Assistance League Colorado Springs Colorado Springs General operating support $7,500.00

Human Services Cheyenne Village Colorado Springs Benefits coordination for adults $5,000.00

Education Community Partnership For Child Development Colorado Springs General operating support $10,000.00

Human Services Court Care for the Pikes Peak Region Colorado Springs General operating support $5,000.00

Health Franciscan Community Counseling, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $7,500.00

Human Services Mt. Carmel Veterans Service Center Colorado Springs General operating support $15,000.00

Arts and Culture Onebodyent, Inc. Colorado Springs Juneteenth Festival $5,000.00

Human Services Safe Families for Children Alliance Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Human Services CASA of the Pikes Peak Region, Inc. Colorado Springs Dependency and Neglect program $15,000.00

Health Catholic Health Initiatives Colorado Foundation Colorado Springs The Woody and Millie Ingram Guest House $100,000.00

Education Children's Literacy Center, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $30,000.00

Civic and Community Colorado Springs Sports Corporation Colorado Springs Olympic Downtown Celebration - Beijing $25,000.00

Human Services Equity Project Colorado Springs General operating support $5,000.00

Civic and Community Heritage Foundation Washington D.C. Programs in Colorado Springs $75,000.00

Civic and Community Independent Sector Washington D.C. Annual membership to benefit Colorado's philanthropic sector $12,200.00

Arts and Culture National Society of the Colonial Dames of America in the State of Colorado Colorado Springs McAllister Museum support $60,000.00

Health Newborn Hope, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support $7,500.00

Arts and Culture United States Olympic and Paralympic Museum Colorado Springs General operating support $2,000,000.00

Human Services Urbanites Leading the Pikes Peak Region, Inc. Colorado Springs Roof replacement $25,000.00

Civic and Community Humane Society of the Pikes Peak Region Colorado Springs Renovation and expansion of clinic $25,000.00

Human Services Mt. Carmel Veterans Service Center Colorado Springs General operating support $2,500.00

Health Pikes Peak Hospice Foundation Colorado Springs Joe Hybl Fund $2,500.00

Civic and Community Chuckie’s Place Peyton Direct care of equines $5,000.00

Civic and Community Colorado Springs World Arena Colorado Springs Youth Community Assistance Fund $10,000.00

Education Adaptive Sports Center of Crested Butte, Inc. Crested Butte General operating support  $10,000.00

Health Olathe Community Clinic, Inc. Olathe New clinic construction $20,000.00

Civic and Community Ouray Ice Park Incorporated Ouray Infrastructure addition $10,000.00

Human Services PEER Kindness, Inc. Montrose Creation of a logic model $3,500.00

Civic and Community End of the Trail Rescue Olathe Direct care of equines $7,500.00
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Civic and Community Roman Catholic Diocese of Pueblo Capulin Queen of Peace Activity Center $20,000.00

Education Adams State University Alamosa Movement for the Mind program $90,000.00

Arts and Culture Stephen Quiller Center for the Arts Creede Architectural concept development and feasibility study $50,000.00

Human Services CASA of Pueblo Pueblo General operating support $30,000.00

Human Services Southern Colorado Youth Development Pueblo General operating support $5,000.00

Arts and Culture Fox West Theatre Alliance Trinidad Renovation of Fox West Theatre $25,000.00

Human Services Huerfano County Youth Services Walsenburg General operating support $50,000.00

Human Services La Veta Village, Inc. La Veta Assisted living residence $30,000.00

Civic and Community Metro Volunteers Denver General operating support in southeast Colorado $75,000.00

Health Mount Carmel Wellness and Community Center Trinidad Youth programming $40,000.00

Health Otero County La Junta Youth services $40,000.00

Education Children's Literacy Center, Inc. Colorado Springs General operating support in La Junta $2,500.00

Arts and Culture Pueblo Medal of Honor Memorial Foundation Pueblo Renovation of window display $20,000.00

Arts and Culture Koshare Foundation, Inc. Denver Koshare Dancers program $2,500.00

Human Services Southwest Center for Independence Durango Expanding accessible transportation for underserved communities $5,000.00

Arts and Culture Durango School District 9-R Durango Durango High School Native American Club $2,500.00

Arts and Culture iAM Music, Inc. Durango Youth scholarship program $2,500.00

Human Services United Way of Southwest Colorado Durango AmeriCorps youth mental health action teams $5,000.00
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